- __Copy

Northeast Florida Regional Planning Council

Baker « Clay « Duval « Flagler « Nassau « Putnam « St. Johns
9143 Phillips Highway, Suite 350, Jacksonwville, Florida 32256
(904)363-6350 FAX (904) 363-6356
Suncom 874-6350 Suncom FAX 874-6356

% March 16, 1992

Mr. L. Douglas Jones, Director

Massau County Planning and Zorning Department
2290 South 8th Street

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

j Dear Mr. Jones:

RE: Nassau County/NLEFRPC Contract dated February 24, 1992 —-
"Supplemental Funding Program Contract

As you are aware, the above referenced contract was originally prepared by
the NEFRPC in December 1991. Between the time this contract was prepared
by the NEFRPC and was signed by the Chairman of your County Commission, the
Department of Community Affairs (DCA) had added a work task beyond the
original scope of work proposed by the NEFRPC. This additional task was
added to page one "Scope of Services" in Nassau County/NEFRPC contract, but
was inadvertently omitted From the Scope of Services defined in Attachment
“A.

To ensure that the County and the NEFRPC is in accord in concept as to the
work product due the County under this contract, the NEFRPC proposes that
the Nassau County/NEFRPC contract be amended to substitute the Attachment A
from Nassau County's contract with the DCA in place of Attachment A of the
County's contract with the NEFRPC. This action will bring Attachment A
into accord with the Scope of Services defined on page 1 of the Nassau
County/NEFRPC contract and will ensure that the NEFRPC is committed to
produce the exact product that the County must provide under its contract
with DCA.

This proposed contract amendment will not entail a change in the contract
fee of $21,400.

Sincerely L
e (nz
Rudy Marchese, Chief

Technical Assistance and
lLong Range Planning

RM: fc

Enclosure

Alliimaotive Action ond Equial Opporiurty Employer




™

Northeast Florida Regional Planning Council

Baker « Clay « Duval « Flagler « Nassau « Putnam « St. Johns
9143 Phillips Highway, Suite 350, Jacksonville, Florida 32256
(904)363-6350 FAX (904) 363-6356
Suncom 874-6350 Suncom FAX 874-6356

March 16, 1992

Hon. Thomas D. Branan, Jr., Chairman
Nassau County Board of Commissioners
416 Centre Street

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

Dear Chairman Branan:

RE: Amendment No. 1, Nassau County/NEFRPC Contract
dated February 24, 1992 "Supplemental Funding Program" Support

In order to bring the above-referenced contract into accord with the Nassau
County Contract with the Department of Community Affairs, the contract is
hereby amended as follows:

1) Attachment A “Scope of Service" is replaced by Attachemnt A,
"Scope of Service" from the County's contract
#92-1P-51-04-55-01-091 (copy attached) with DCA.

This letter represents a formal modification of the above contract. All
other provisions of the contract not in conflict with this modification are
still in effect and shall be performed as specified. This modification is
effective on the day it is signed by the Department and is hereby made a
part of the contract. Please indicate your concurrence with this modifica-
tion by signing at the appropriate place below, and returning all three
original signed copies of this matter. An original copy of the executed
modification will be returned for your record. This modification shall he
attached to the original contract.

<—V’R>><?MA,2 g_@

Thomas D. Branan, Jv., Chairfa Brian D. Teeple #
Nassau County Board of Executive Director
County Commissioners

= / L,/(\L S/ZOZfZ_,

U Date Date '

Altismalive Action and Equa? Oppontunity Employer




e , TEHAOYY QAONIHHAIY
5¥¢ §'d "IT LUV “€9T7 WILAVHO A0 SINIRIVINOIY IT1Av0T1TddY
dHL HLITIH IONVAQHOIIVY HI QILITAHOD I9 TIIM SIONQodd MyoMm T1v

eouds uedo puw

UOT3veI0eX X0F AFTTIYRITvAw

INIONIAIBRIJUT JIANBRAW [[IM

yasyuym (spungy juvah dsayy

yszim padorsanep) uwiboad

agvqulup ¥ JO 83[(NEIX 3Yyj
*g'q '(B)(2)zozLcore ‘¢ sAetdefp Yofym 3eayspueads ¢

johpngq Z6-1661 auelk

Teo813 8,43Un0d Byl YIfA

Jusweolbu ojuUf gFUIUIAOCIdWE

30 BIhpayos avwalk 0ATJ eyjy

Buyaq o3 uurd eafjmsueyaaduo)

ay3y Jo Juawarx sjusussocadwur
*8°d "(w){g)eetcreotte L Te3Fded ey3z 03 vjuupuduUy 7

eo3 jovduy eouds

usedo puw uofjzvsx0ex Y]

butujwiajap 103 wjie3faod

oy} 8329[3F93x Arejvanoowe

_ exow yajys juewe[x sovds
'9°d ‘(W) (9)LLTE €9T 8 Y uadp puw UOTINIIOAY DPOBTATY T

*B°X ‘€91 UALAVHD L0 NOILDUS AL0NA0UA XHOA

*DOINTT w3} Yxom Yowse Lq pejerdwmoo eq TTTA 3wyl ‘sa3njviy

WpfIold ‘II 3I9d ‘€37 Jezdwyd Jo suoyjoss oppyseds syj ‘Jyubyx

8y} o3 umnyoo eyl uf ‘KJyyiuspr ‘Burpuny pejwoorrw eyl Ljuo

bujen pojaed jowizxoo syqy butany pejsrdmoo eq (TFA 3%ul :jenpord
XI0A oql ‘WmIoJ SUFTING U ‘eqiioded - PIADIANIA A0 24008 V¥

¥ LHAHHOVYLIY

160-10-5G-b0~15~dT-26




